Northamptonshire County Archery Society
County & Open Outdoor Championships

COUNTY ARCHERY
SOCIETY

Sunday, 10th September 2017
UK Record Status & Rose Award
York, Hereford & Bristol rounds

National rounds
Hosts: Kettering Archers
Venue: Kettering Cricket Club
Northampton Road
Kettering NN15 7]T
Judge in Charge Mr Richard Custance
Judges: Mrs Andrea Hammond & Mr Malcolm Smith
Lady Paramount Mrs Christine Marshall
Weather: Chilly and windy day with a short sharp shower

late morning

All archers who entered and shot
Richard Custance, Andrea Hammond and Malcolm Smith
for judging and helping with the juniors
and the field party for their hard work over the weekend

We trust you all enjoyed the day, had a safe journey home
and we look forward to seeing you all again next year



NCAS County Open Championships

York

Archer
Gentlemen - Recurve
Shahram Montasser

Kyle Denham
Jeremy  Beesley
Chris Wearing
Steve Allen

Gentlemen - Compound

Stephen Haynes
Richard  Kinnard
Martin Ross

Paul Hunting

Andy Varnam
Doug Hobbs

Gentlemen - Barebow
Lee Brackenbury
Martin Davis
Richard  Wise
Mark Allison

Gentlemen - Longbow

Roger Spellane
Pete Price
Bob Kaminski
Alun Pugh

Gentlemen - Flatbow
John Bosworth

Hereford
Archer

Ladies Recurve
Deanna

Neville

Ladies Barebow
Jacky Crow
Julie Le Bron
Sandra  Allison

Ladies Longbow

Katrina Horton

Jenny Beesley
Gents Recurve

Frazer Cross
Gents Barebow

Mike Le Bron

Damien Le Bron

Full List of Results

Club

Kettering Archers
DAC Archers
Banbury Cross
Kettering Archers
Targetcraft

Jolly Archers
Spelthorne
LBAC

Duston Bowmen
AGB Direct
Spelthorne

Kettering Archers
AOR
AOR
Kettering Archers

Aquarius AC

Aquarius AC
Wellingborough Open AC
Whiteleaf Bowmen

Kettering Archers

Club

Wellingborough Open AC

NPA
Kettering Archers
Kettering Archers

Longbow Club
Banbury Cross

NAC

Kettering Archers
Kettering Archers

All scores were signed for on the day as being correct

Hits

144
142
141
134
140

142
144
144
143

129
119
124

90

95
87
74
70

58

Hits

134

143

93
43

73
45

125
81

Golds

58
38
34
38
25

101
87
76
44

20
15
12

g O o O

Golds

23

33

18

10th September 2017

Total
Score

1032
932
911
840
814

1192
1178
1138

953

744
569
568
376

391
351
318
262

222

Score

821

879

382
181

295
155

677
377

Place

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

DNS

DNS

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

Place

1st

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

DNS

1st
2nd



NCAS County Open Championships

Bristol 1

Archer

Inr Gent Recurve
Alex Ross

Bristol 2

Archer

Inr Gent Recurve

Matthew Porter

Jnr Gent Compound
Will Ross

Inr Ladies Recurve
Rebecca

Randall

Bristol 3

Archer

Inr Gent Recurve

Harry Wright

Inr Gent Compound
Thomas Marshall

Inr Lady Compound
lulia Petre

Inr Ladies Recurve

Lucy Porter
Bristol 4
Archer
Inr Gent Recurve
William Liversidge
Jack Sharpe
Joseph Watson
will Oakes

Inr Gent Barebow
Dominic

Fenton

Inr Ladies Compound
Rebecca Keeling

Inr Ladies Recurve
Alice

Holly

Simpson
Seaton

Bristol 5

Archer

Inr Ladies Recurve

Emma Petrie

Full List of Results

Club

LBAC

Club

Bicester Archers

LBAC

MMAC

Club

Duston Bowmen

Corby Archers

Corby Archers

Bicester Archers

Club

Green Dragon Bowmen
Wellingborough Open AC
Duston Bowmen

Ivanhoe Archers

Corby Archers

Chessington Bowmen
Bowmen of Rutland

Club

Corby Archers

All scores were signed for on the day as being correct

Hits

112

Hits

144

144

144

Hits

144

56

144

108

Hits

144
137
130

139

144
141

Hits

143

Golds

19

Golds

24

73

40

Golds

49

143

133

10

Golds
65

25
22

30

53
26

Golds

47

Total
Score

611

Total

Score

871

1107

986

Total

Score

1036

1071

1270

512

Total

Score

1104
793
715

819

1056
847

Total
Score

972

10th September 2017

Place

1st

Place

1st

1st

1st

Place

1st

1st

1st

1st

Place
1st
2nd

3rd
DNS

1st

DNS

1st
2nd

Place

1st



NCAS County Open Championships Full List of Results
National
Archer Club
Gents Longbow
John Marshall Wellingborough Open AC
Mark Bennett Wellingborough Open AC

Ladies Recurve
Christine Marshall Wellingborough Open AC
Alison  Brackenbury Kettering Archers

Inr Ladies Barebow
Nicole  Brackenbury Kettering Archers

Short Junior National
Archer Club
Inr Gent Recurve
Bence Dobozi Corby Archers

Inr Ladies Short Junior National
Millie Ballard-Wells Corby Archers
Olivia Munro Corby Archers

NCAS Trophies

Snr Gents Compound  Martin Ross

Snr Gents Recurve Shahram Montasser
Snr Ladies Recurve Deanna Neville

Snr Gents Longbow Bob Kaminski

Snr Ladies Longbow Jenny Beesley

Snr Barebow Lee Brackenbury
Jnr Compound lulia Petre

Jnr Gents Recurve Harry Wright

Jnr Ladies Recurve Emma Petre

All scores were signed for on the day as being correct

Hits

55
49

69
59

62

Hits

49

72
59

Score
1138
1032

821
318
155
744
1270
1036
972

Golds

Golds

16

10th September 2017

Total
Score

248

186

405
287

306

Total
Score

214

456
266

Place

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st

Place

1st

1st
2nd



