

Northamptonshire County Archery Society County & Open Outdoor Championships

Sunday, 10th September 2017

UK Record Status & Rose Award

York, Hereford & Bristol rounds
National rounds

Results

Hosts: Kettering Archers

Venue: Kettering Cricket Club

Northampton Road Kettering NN15 7JT

Judge in Charge Mr Richard Custance

Judges: Mrs Andrea Hammond & Mr Malcolm Smith

Lady Paramount Mrs Christine Marshall

Weather: Chilly and windy day with a short sharp shower

late morning

The organisers would like to thank

All archers who entered and shot Richard Custance, Andrea Hammond and Malcolm Smith for judging and helping with the juniors and the field party for their hard work over the weekend

York

<u>YOFK</u>					Total	
	Archer	Club	Hits	Golds	Score	Place
Gentlemen - Re						
Shahram	Montasser	Kettering Archers	144	58	1032	1st
Kyle	Denham	DAC Archers	142	38	932	2nd
Jeremy	Beesley	Banbury Cross	141	34	911	3rd
Chris	Wearing	Kettering Archers	134	38	840	
Steve	Allen	Targetcraft	140	25	814	
<u>Gentlemen - Co</u>	<u>mpound</u>					
Stephen	Haynes	Jolly Archers	142	101	1192	1st
Richard	Kinnard	Spelthorne	144	87	1178	2nd
Martin	Ross	LBAC	144	76	1138	3rd
Paul	Hunting	Duston Bowmen	143	44	953	
Andy	Varnam	AGB Direct				DNS
Doug	Hobbs	Spelthorne				DNS
<u>Gentlemen - Ba</u>	<u>rebow</u>					
Lee	Brackenbury	Kettering Archers	129	20	744	1st
Martin	Davis	AOR	119	15	569	2nd
Richard	Wise	AOR	124	12	568	3rd
Mark	Allison	Kettering Archers	90	4	376	
Gentlemen - Lo	<u>ngbow</u>					
Roger	Spellane	Aquarius AC	95	5	391	1st
Pete	Price	Aquarius AC	87	6	351	2nd
Bob	Kaminski	Wellingborough Open AC	74	9	318	3rd
Alun	Pugh	Whiteleaf Bowmen	70	5	262	
<u>Gentlemen - Fla</u>	<u>ıtbow</u>					
John	Bosworth	Kettering Archers	58	3	222	1st
Hereford						
	Archer	Club	Hits	Golds	Score	Place
Ladies Recurv	<u>'e</u>					
Deanna	Neville	Wellingborough Open AC	134	23	821	1st
Ladies Barebo	<u>ow</u>					
Jacky	Crow	NPA	143	33	879	1st
Julie	Le Bron	Kettering Archers	93	4	382	2nd
Sandra	Allison	Kettering Archers	43	4	181	3rd
Ladies Longbow						
Katrina	— Horton	Longbow Club	73	4	295	1st
Jenny	Beesley	Banbury Cross	45	4	155	2nd
Gents Recurve						
Frazer	Cross	NAC				DNS
Gents Bareboy	_					
Mike	Le Bron	Kettering Archers	125	18	677	1st
Damien	Le Bron	Kettering Archers	81	9	377	2nd

	-		78	- 4
ν_{1}	MEN	110	. #	711
-	-11		1 //	- 11
-			и.	-

Bristol 1						
A Inr Gent Recurve	rcher	Club	Hits	Golds	Total Score	Place
Alex	Ross	LBAC	112	19	611	1st
Bristol 2					Total	
	rcher	Club	Hits	Golds	Score	Place
Inr Gent Recurve Matthew	Porter	Bicester Archers	144	24	871	1st
<i>Jnr Gent Compou</i> Will	nd Ross	LBAC	144	73	1107	1st
Inr Ladies Recurs Rebecca	<u>ve</u> Randall	MMAC	144	40	986	1st
Bristol 3						
	rcher	Club	Hits	Golds	Total Score	Place
<u>Inr Gent Recurve</u> Harry	Wright	Duston Bowmen	144	49	1036	1st
Inr Gent Compou Thomas	<u>nd</u> Marshall	Corby Archers	56	143	1071	1st
<u>Inr Lady Compou</u> Iulia	<u>ınd</u> Petre	Corby Archers	144	133	1270	1st
<u> Inr Ladies Recur</u>						
Lucy	Porter	Bicester Archers	108	10	512	1st
Bristol 4					Total	
	rcher	Club	Hits	Golds	Score	Place
<u>Inr Gent Recurve</u> William	Liversidge	Green Dragon Bowmen	144	65	1104	1st
Jack	Sharpe	Wellingborough Open AC	137	25	793	2nd
Joseph Will	Watson Oakes	Duston Bowmen	130	22	715	3rd DNS
<u>Inr Gent Barebow</u>						
Dominic	Fenton	Ivanhoe Archers	139	30	819	1st
<u>Inr Ladies Compo</u> Rebecca	ound Keeling	Corby Archers				DNS
In Indian Parama						
Inr Ladies Recury Alice	<u>ve</u> Simpson	Chessington Bowmen	144	53	1056	1st
Holly	Seaton	Bowmen of Rutland	141	26	847	2nd
Bristol 5					Total	
	rcher	Club	Hits	Golds	Score	Place
<u>Inr Ladies Recur</u> Emma	<u>ve</u> Petrie	Corby Archers	143	47	972	1st

National

	Archer	Club	Hits	Golds	Total Score	Place
Gents Lor	<u>igbow</u>					
Joh	n Marshall	Wellingborough Open AC	55	4	248	1st
Ma	k Bennett	Wellingborough Open AC	49	2	186	2nd
<u>Ladies Re</u>	<u>curve</u>					
Chr	istine Marshall	Wellingborough Open AC	69	11	405	1st
Alis	on Brackenbury	Kettering Archers	59	3	287	2nd
<u> Inr Ladie</u>	s Barebow					
Nic	ole Brackenbury	Kettering Archers	62	4	306	1st

Short Junior National

	Archer	Club	Hits	Golds	Total Score	Place
<u> Inr Gent Re</u>	<u>ecurve</u>					
Benc	e Dobozi	Corby Archers	49	3	214	1st
<u>Inr Ladies :</u>	Short Junior Nation	<u>nal</u>				
Millie	Ballard-Wells	Corby Archers	72	16	456	1st
Olivia	a Munro	Corby Archers	59	3	266	2nd

NCAS Trophies

		<u>Score</u>
Snr Gents Compound	Martin Ross	1138
Snr Gents Recurve	Shahram Montasser	1032
Snr Ladies Recurve	Deanna Neville	821
Snr Gents Longbow	Bob Kaminski	318
Snr Ladies Longbow	Jenny Beesley	155
Snr Barebow	Lee Brackenbury	744
Jnr Compound	Iulia Petre	1270
Jnr Gents Recurve	Harry Wright	1036
Jnr Ladies Recurve	Emma Petre	972